## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rumble Fitness LLC		10/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Raven Asset-Based Credit Fund I LP	
Street Address:	501 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 510	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90401	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88132868	RUMBLE
Serial Number:	88132855	RUMBLE
Serial Number:	87650197	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE BOXING
Serial Number:	87746528	ENERGY. RECOVERY. FOCUS.
Serial Number:	88039058	TREADING
Serial Number:	87478250	X
Serial Number:	88090842	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE TREADING
Serial Number:	88090844	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE TREADING
Serial Number:	88039051	RUMBLE
Serial Number:	88092074	
Serial Number:	88092062	
Serial Number:	88090850	RUMBLE AT-HOME 360
Serial Number:	88090846	AT-HOME 360
Serial Number:	87394277	
Registration Number:	5148086	RUMBLE
Registration Number:	5188260	RMBL
Registration Number:	5189658	RUMBLE
Registration Number:	5197263	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE BOXING
Registration Number:	5206310	LIFESTYLE BOXING
	•	TRADEMARK

900517979 REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0404

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5219933	RMBL
Registration Number:	5229039	RMBL
Registration Number:	5264943	
Registration Number:	5264945	
Registration Number:	5294597	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE BOXING
Registration Number:	5651705	ENERGY. RECOVERY. FOCUS.
Registration Number:	5835306	
Registration Number:	5835957	X

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4155911400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4155911000

Email: achan@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 101 California St.

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201141.00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 30**

source=Raven Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Raven Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Raven Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page3.tif source=Raven Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page4.tif source=Raven Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page5.tif source=Raven\_Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page6.tif source=Raven Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page7.tif source=Raven Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page8.tif source=Raven Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page9.tif source=Raven\_Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page10.tif source=Raven Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page11.tif source=Raven Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page12.tif source=Raven Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page13.tif source=Raven\_Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page14.tif source=Raven\_Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page15.tif source=Raven Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page16.tif source=Raven Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page17.tif source=Raven Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page18.tif source=Raven Rumble - IP Security Agreement (Trademarks) [Executed]#page19.tif



#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made as of October 2, 2019 between each of the signatories hereto (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of Raven Asset-Based Credit Fund I LP ("<u>Raven</u>"), as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as hereinafter defined) (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

#### **RECITALS:**

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2019 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), by and among the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto from time to time and the Administrative Agent; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have (i) as collateral security for the Secured Obligations, granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantors and (ii) agreed to execute this Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and the agreements, provisions and covenants herein contained, each Grantor and the Administrative Agent agree as follows:

- **Section 1. Grant of Security**. As collateral security for the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following:
- (a) All United States, and foreign trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing including, but not limited to (i) the registrations and applications referred to in **Schedule 1** hereto, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "**Trademarks**").
- (b) All trade secrets and all other confidential or proprietary information and know-how regardless of whether such trade secret has been reduced to a writing or other tangible form, including all documents and things embodying, incorporating, or referring in any way to such Trade Secret, including but not limited to: (i) the right to sue for past, present and future misappropriation or other violation of any Trade Secret and to enjoin or collect damages for the actual or threatened misappropriation of any Trade Secret; and (ii) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "Trade Secrets").
- (e) All licenses or agreements, whether written or oral, providing for the grant by or to any Grantor of: (A) any right to use any Trademark or Trade Secret, (i) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of any of the foregoing, (ii) all

income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), (iii) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, and (iv) any and all proceeds of the foregoing.

- **Section 2. Recordation**. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Agreement.
- **Section 3. Counterparts**. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (*i.e.*, "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.
- **Section 4. Governing Law**. This Agreement and any claims, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.
- Section 5. Conflict Provision. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are in conflict with the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable, shall govern.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Administrative Agent have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

RUMBLE FITNESS LLC,

as a Grantor

Name:

Title:

RAVEN ASSET-BASED CREDIT FUND I LP. as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Joshua Green

Title: Director

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement]

# SCHEDULE 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### 1. U.S. Trademarks

Loan Party	Mark/No.	Class – Good/Services	Filing Date	Status
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE App. No. 88132868	35 - Arranging, organizing, conducting and promoting trade shows in the fields of health and fitness	9/26/2018	Pending Office action issued
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE and design  App. No. 88132855	35 - Arranging, organizing, conducting and promoting trade shows in the fields of health and fitness	9/26/2018	Pending Office action issued
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE BOXING and design App. No. 87650197	9 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for scheduling fitness and boxing classes, training and instruction, for providing information regarding fitness and boxing, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and boxing, for social networking related to fitness and boxing; downloadable software in the nature of an application for scheduling fitness and boxing classes, training and instruction, for providing information regarding fitness and boxing, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and boxing, for social networking related to fitness and boxing  18 - All-purpose carrying bags; sport bags; tote bags; backpacks; gym bags; duffel bags  32 - Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, fruit juices, vegetable juices, flavored waters, mineral waters, aerated waters, sports drinks and energy drinks	10/18/2017	Allowed

Rumble	ENEDGY	35 - Retail store services featuring apparel, hats, sporting goods, boxing gloves, wraps, and gear, bags, fashion and athletic accessories, fitness equipment, beverages, gift cards, books, water bottles sold empty, mugs, towels, and cell phone covers and cases; On-line retail store services featuring apparel, hats, sporting goods, boxing gloves, wraps, and gear, bags, fashion and athletic accessories, fitness equipment, beverages, gift cards, books, water bottles sold empty, mugs, towels, and cell phone covers and cases  41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and boxing; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and boxing	1/8/2018	Allowed
Rumble Fitness LLC	ENERGY. RECOVERY. FOCUS. App. No. 87746528	5 - Nutritional supplements, namely, solid, liquid and powdered dietary supplements	1/8/2018	Allowed
Rumble Fitness LLC	TREADING App. No. 88039058	41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and running; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and running accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices	7/16/2018	Pending Office action issued
Rumble	Wink/Jab	5 - Nutritional supplements,	6/7/2017	Allowed

Fitness LLC	Design App. No. 87478250	namely, solid, liquid and powdered dietary supplements		
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE TREADING and design App. No. 88090842	9 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for scheduling fitness and running classes, training and instruction, for providing information regarding fitness and running, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and running, for social networking related to fitness and running; downloadable software in the nature of an application for scheduling fitness and running classes, training and instruction, for providing information regarding fitness and running, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and running, for social networking related to fitness and running	8/23/2018	Allowed
Rumble Fitness LLC		18 - All-purpose carrying bags; sport bags; tote bags; backpacks; gym bags; duffel bags; fanny packs		
Rumble Fitness LLC		25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands as clothing; gloves, shoes and flip		

		flops; athletic wear for running, namely, running shoes, running shorts, running pants, running hats, running socks, running shirts, running jackets, running vests		
		35 - Retail store services featuring apparel, hats, sporting goods, running wear, running gear, bags, fashion and athletic accessories, fitness equipment, gift cards, books, water bottles sold empty, mugs, towels, and cell phone covers and cases; On-line retail store services featuring apparel, hats, sporting goods, running wear, running gear, bags, fashion and athletic accessories, fitness equipment, gift cards, books, water bottles sold empty, mugs, towels, and cell phone covers and cases  41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and running; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and running accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices		
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE TREADING App. No. 88090844	9 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for scheduling fitness and running classes, training and instruction, for providing information regarding fitness and running, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of	8/23/18	Allowed

	listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and running, for social networking related to fitness and running; downloadable software in the nature of an application for scheduling fitness and running classes, training and instruction, for providing information regarding fitness and running, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and running, for social networking related to fitness and running	
Rumble Fitness LLC	18 - All-purpose carrying bags; sport bags; tote bags; backpacks; gym bags; duffel bags; fanny packs	
Rumble Fitness LLC	25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands as clothing; gloves, shoes and flip flops; athletic wear for running, namely, running shoes, running shorts, running pants, running shirts, running jackets, running vests	
Rumble Fitness LLC	35 - Retail store services featuring apparel, hats, sporting goods, running wear, running gear, bags, fashion and athletic accessories, fitness equipment, gift cards, books, water bottles sold empty, mugs, towels, and cell phone covers and cases;	

		On-line retail store services featuring apparel, hats, sporting goods, running wear, running gear, bags, fashion and athletic accessories, fitness equipment, gift cards, books, water bottles sold empty, mugs, towels, and cell phone covers and cases  41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and running; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and running accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices		
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE and design  App. No. 88039051	9 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for scheduling fitness and running classes, training and instruction, for providing information regarding fitness and running, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and running; downloadable software in the nature of an application for scheduling fitness and running classes, training and instruction, for providing information regarding fitness and running, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and	7/16/18	Allowed

		manning Consocial and and		
		running, for social networking related to fitness and running		
		41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and running; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and running accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices		
Rumble Fitness LLC	Wink/treading design  App. No. 88092074	5 - Nutritional supplements, namely, solid, liquid and powdered dietary supplements  25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands as clothing; gloves, shoes and flip flops; athletic wear for running, namely, running shoes, running shorts, running pants, running shirts, running jackets, running vests  28 - Running machines; treadmills for running; running gloves  32 - Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, fruit juices, vegetable juices, flavored waters, mineral	8/24/2018	Allowed

			Γ	1
		waters, aerated waters, sports drinks and energy drinks		
		41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and running; Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and running; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and running accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices		
Rumble Fitness LLC	Sideways bag design  App. No. 88092062	5 - Nutritional supplements, namely, solid, liquid and powdered dietary supplements  25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands as clothing; gloves, shoes and flip flops; athletic wear for running, namely, running shoes, running shorts, running pants, running shirts, running jackets, running vests  28 - Running machines; treadmills for running; running gloves  32 - Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, fruit juices, vegetable juices, flavored waters, mineral	8/23/2018	Allowed

	1			
		waters, aerated waters, sports		
		drinks and energy drinks		
		41 Dec idia - december 4 de inima		
		41 - Providing classes, training		
		and instruction in the fields of		
		fitness and running; Providing		
		online classes, training and instruction in the fields of		
		fitness and running; Providing		
		physical fitness training and		
		classes for individuals and		
		groups in the fields of exercise		
		and running; providing a		
		website featuring information		
		on exercise and physical fitness		
		in the fields of exercise and		
		running accessible through a		
		global computer network and		
		mobile devices		
Rumble	AT-HOME 360	9 - Downloadable videos	8/23/2018	Allowed
Fitness	App. No.	featuring information on fitness		
LLC	88090850	and exercise programs;		
		downloadable videos featuring		
		information on nutrition and		
		diet planning; Downloadable		
		fitness and exercise		
		instructional video and audio		
		recordings;		
		Downloadable software in the		
		nature of a mobile application		
		for providing information		
		regarding fitness and exercise,		
		for providing classes, training		
		and instruction in the fields of		
		fitness and exercise, for		
		listening and viewing audio and		
		video relating to fitness and		
		exercise, for social networking		
		related to fitness and exercise;		
		downloadable software in the		
		nature of an application for		
		providing information regarding		
		fitness and exercise, for		
		providing classes, training and		
		instruction in the fields of		
		fitness and exercise, for		
		listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and		
		exercise, for social networking		
		cacioise, for social networking		

	T		<b>1</b>	T
		related to fitness and exercise		
		38 - Broadcasting and streaming of audio-visual media content in the fields of fitness, exercise and health-related matters via a global computer network; Providing access to online forums for transmission of messages and blogs over the  Internet; Streaming of audio, visual and audiovisual material via a global computer network  41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and exercise; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and exercise; Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and fitness; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and fitness accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices; providing a website featuring non-downloadable videos in the fields of fitness,		
		exercise, nutrition and diet planning		
Rumble Fitness LLC	AT-HOME 360 App. No. 88090846	9 - Downloadable videos featuring information on fitness and exercise programs; downloadable videos featuring information on nutrition and diet planning; Downloadable fitness and exercise instructional video and audio recordings; Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for providing information regarding fitness and exercise, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of	8/23/2018	Allowed

fitness and exercise, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and exercise, for social networking related to fitness and exercise; downloadable software in the nature of an application for providing information regarding fitness and exercise, for providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and exercise, for listening and viewing audio and video relating to fitness and exercise, for social networking related to fitness and exercise

38 - Broadcasting and streaming of audio-visual media content in the fields of fitness, exercise and health-related matters via a global computer network; Providing access to online forums for transmission of messages and blogs over the Internet; Streaming of audio, visual and audiovisual material via a global computer network

41 - Providing classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and exercise; Providing online classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and exercise; Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and fitness; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and fitness accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices; providing a website featuring non-downloadable videos in the fields of fitness, exercise, nutrition and diet planning

Rumble Fitness LLC	Bag design App. No. 87394277	5 - Nutritional supplements, namely, solid, liquid and powdered dietary supplements	3/31/2017	Allowed
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE Reg. No. 5,148,086	41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing	2/29/2016	Registered – Principal Register
Rumble Fitness LLC	RMBL Reg. No. 5,188,260	25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; shoes and flip flops	drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; shoes	
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE and design  Reg. No. 5,189,658	38 - Streaming of audio and video materials on the Internet featuring physical fitness classes, training, and instruction  41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices	8/12/2016	Registered – Principal Register
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE BOXING Reg. No. 5,197,263	25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks,	6/10/2016	Registered – Principal Register

		bandanas, wristbands; shoes and flip flops		
Rumble Fitness LLC	LIFESTYLE BOXING Reg. No. 5,206,310	41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing	6/10/2016	Registered – Principal Register
Rumble Fitness LLC	RMBL and design  Reg. No. 5,219,933	25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; shoes and flip flops  38 - Streaming of audio and video materials on the Internet featuring physical fitness classes, training, and instruction  41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices	8/12/2016	Registered – Principal Register
Rumble Fitness LLC	RMBL Reg. No. 5,229,039	41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing	3/1/2016	Registered – Principal Register
Rumble Fitness LLC	Bag design  Reg. No. 5,264,943	25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded	12/23/2016	Registered – Principal Register

		pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; gloves, shoes and flip flops  28 - boxing masks; boxing gloves; striking bags; punching bags; training bags in the nature of punching bags; fighting gloves  41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices		
Rumble Fitness LLC	Wink/jab design Reg. No. 5,264,945	25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; gloves, shoes and flip flops  28 - boxing masks; boxing gloves; striking bags; punching bags; training bags in the nature of punching bags; fighting gloves  41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible	12/23/2016	Registered – Principal Register

		through a global computer network and mobile devices		
Rumble Fitness LLC	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE BOXING and design Reg. No. 5,294,597	25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; gloves, shoes and flip flops	12/23/2016	Registered - Principal Register
Rumble Fitness LLC	ENERGY. RECOVERY. FOCUS. Reg. No. 5,651,705	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, fruit juice beverages, vegetable juice beverages, flavored waters, mineral waters, aerated waters, sports drinks, and energy drinks	1/8/2018	Registered - Principal Register
Rumble Fitness LLC	Bag design Reg. No. 5,835,306	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, fruit juices, vegetable juices, flavored waters, mineral waters, aerated waters, sports drinks and energy drinks	6/29/2017	Registered - Principal Register
Rumble Fitness LLC	Wink/jab design Reg. No. 5,835,957	32 - Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, fruit juices, vegetable juices, flavored waters, mineral waters, aerated waters, sports drinks and energy drinks	6/7/2017	Registered - Principal Register

# <u>International Trademarks</u>

Loan Party	Country	Mark/No.	Class – Good/Services	Filing Date	Status
Rumble Fitness LLC	EU	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE BOXING and design Int'l No. 1379267	25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts,	October 11, 2017	Registered

			long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; gloves, shoes and flip flops.		
Rumble Fitness LLC	EU	RUMBLE and design Int'l No. 1392776	38 - Streaming of audio and video materials on the Internet featuring physical fitness classes, training, and instruction; and,  41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices.	October 11, 2017	Registered
Rumble Fitness LLC	China	RUMBLE and design Int'l No. 1392776	38 - Streaming of audio and video materials on the Internet featuring physical fitness	November 22, 2018	Registered/Grant of Protection

			classes, training, and instruction; and,  41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices.		
Rumble Fitness LLC	Mexico	RUMBLE LIFESTYLE BOXING and design Registration No. 1906792	25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; gloves, shoes and flip flops.	October 11, 2017	Registered

Rumble Fitness LLC	Mexico	RUMBLE and design App. No. 2020403	38 - Streaming of audio and video materials on the Internet featuring physical fitness classes, training, and instruction; and,	October 11, 2017	Instructed Mexico counsel to prepare and file response to office action – April 2019.
Rumble Fitness LLC	UAE	RUMBLE and design UAE Registration No 288476	41 - Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices.	March 6, 2018	Registered.
Rumble Fitness LLC	UAE	RUMBLE and design UAE Registration No 302745	38 - Broadcasting and streaming of audio-visual media content in the fields of fitness, exercise and health-related matters via a global computer network; Providing access to online forums for transmission of messages and blogs over the Internet; Streaming of audio, visual and audiovisual material via a global computer	Dec 11, 2018	Registered

			network		
Rumble Fitness LLC	Canada	Wink/Jab Design Canada App. No. 1903887	5 - Nutritional supplements, namely, solid, liquid and powdered dietary supplements.	June 12, 2018	Formalized- not yet reviewed
			25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts, long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t- shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers; headwear, namely, headbands and		
			hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; gloves, shoes and flip flops.		
			28 - Boxing masks; boxing gloves; striking bags; punching bags; training bags in the nature of punching bags; fighting gloves.		
			32 - Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, fruit juices, vegetable juices, flavored waters, mineral waters, aerated waters, sports drinks and		

1 1	
	energy drinks.
	35 - Retail store
	services featuring
	apparel, hats,
	sporting goods,
	boxing gloves,
	wraps, and gear,
	bags, fashion and
	athletic
	accessories, fitness
	equipment,
	beverages, gift
	cards, books,
	water bottles sold
	empty, mugs, towels, and cell
	phone covers and
	cases; On-line
	retail store
	services featuring
	apparel, hats,
	sporting goods,
	boxing gloves,
	wraps, and gear,
	bags, fashion and
	athletic
	accessories, fitness
	equipment,
	beverages, gift
	cards, books,
	water bottles sold
	empty, mugs,
	towels, and cell
	phone covers and
	cases.
	38 - Streaming of
	audio and video
	materials on the
	Internet featuring
	physical fitness
	classes, training,
	and instruction.
	41 - Providing
	physical fitness
	training and
	classes for
	individuals and
	groups in the

			fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices;  Providing online		
			classes, training and instruction in the fields of fitness and boxing.		
Rumble Fitness LLC	Canada	WINK & DESIGN Canada App. No. 1903898	5 - Nutritional supplements, namely, solid, liquid and powdered dietary supplements.	June 12, 2018	Formalized- not yet reviewed
			25 - Clothing, namely, pants, drawstring pants, sweat pants, shorts, exercise tights, shirts, short sleeve shirts, tops, sleeveless tops, thermal shirts,		
			long-sleeve tops, sweaters, sweatshirts, t- shirts, tank tops, sports bras, jackets, hooded pullovers;		
			headwear, namely, headbands and hats; undergarments, socks, bandanas, wristbands; gloves, shoes and		

flip flops.
28 - Boxing
masks; boxing
gloves; striking
bags; punching
bags; training bags
in the nature of
punching bags;
fighting gloves.
32 - Non-alcoholic
beverages, namely,
fruit juices,
vegetable juices,
flavored waters,
mineral waters,
aerated waters,
sports drinks and
energy drinks.
35 - Retail store
services featuring
apparel, hats,
sporting goods,
boxing gloves,
wraps, and gear,
bags, fashion and
athletic
accessories, fitness
equipment,
beverages, gift
cards, books,
water bottles sold
empty, mugs,
towels, and cell
phone covers and
cases;
On-line retail store
services featuring
apparel, hats,
sporting goods,
boxing gloves,
wraps, and gear,
bags, fashion and
athletic
accessories, fitness
equipment,
beverages, gift
cards, books,
varus, voors,

water bottles sold	
empty, mugs,	
towels, and cell	
phone covers and cases.	
Cases.	
38 - Streaming of	
audio and video	
materials on the	
Internet featuring physical fitness	
classes, training,	
and instruction.	
41 - Providing	
physical fitness	
training and	
classes for	
individuals and	
groups in the fields of exercise	
and boxing;	
providing a	
website featuring	
information on	
exercise and	
physical fitness in the fields of	
exercise and	
boxing accessible	
through a global	
computer network	
and mobile devices;	
devices,	
Providing online	
classes, training	
and instruction in	
the fields of fitness and boxing.	
	gistered
Fitness design Reg. audio and video 2017	
LLC No. 1911981 materials on the Internet featuring	
physical fitness	
classes, training,	
and instruction;	
and,	
41 Providing	

			physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices.		
Rumble Fitness LLC	EGYPT	RUMBLE and design App. No. 382069	38 - Broadcasting and streaming of audio-visual media content in the fields of fitness, exercise and health-related matters via a global computer network; Providing access to online forums for transmission of messages and blogs over the Internet;  Streaming of audio, visual and audiovisual material via a global computer network	September 12, 2018	Publication period complete.
Rumble Fitness LLC	KUWAIT	RUMBLE and design App. No. 2018/010354	38 - Broadcasting and streaming of audio-visual media content in the fields of fitness, exercise and health-related	August 12, 2018	Publication period complete.

			matters via a global computer network; Providing access to online forums for transmission of messages and blogs over the Internet; Streaming of audio, visual and audiovisual material via a global computer network		
Rumble Fitness LLC	QATAR	RUMBLE and design App. No. 127917	38 - Broadcasting and streaming of audio-visual media content in the fields of fitness, exercise and health-related matters via a global computer network; Providing access to online forums for transmission of messages and blogs over the Internet; Streaming of audio, visual and audiovisual material via a global computer network	June 12, 2018	Publication period complete.
Rumble Fitness LLC	Israel	RUMBLE & Design in Class 38 App No. 316933	38 - Streaming of audio and video materials on the Internet featuring physical fitness classes, training, and instruction	April 17, 2019	Pending review

Rumble Fitness LLC	Kuwait	RUMBLE & Design in Class 41 App No. 2018/8034	41- Providing physical fitness training and classes for individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices  41- Providing physical fitness training and classes for	September 26, 2018	Registered – correspondence from foreign counsel on
			individuals and groups in the fields of exercise and boxing; providing a website featuring information on exercise and physical fitness in the fields of exercise and boxing accessible through a global computer network and mobile devices.		October 1, 2019. Registration details to be provided by foreign counsel.

**RECORDED: 10/03/2019**